Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDS Canada, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronic Data Systems Corporation		
Street Address:	5400 Legacy Drive		
Internal Address:	M/S H3-3A-05		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78714090	RADIENCE
Serial Number:	74475268	SOLCORP
Serial Number:	75621589	SOLCORP
Serial Number:	78221091	SOLCORP / E-LINKS
Serial Number:	78188729	SOLCORP / FUSION
Serial Number:	75248290	SOLCORP/INGENIUM
Serial Number:	76314794	SOLCORP / PRODUCTXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900087474

Fax Number: (972)605-5616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-605-5568 Phone:

Email: laura.zavala@eds.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Page Address Line 1: 5400 Legacy Drive

REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: M/S H3-3A-05 Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS	75024			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	546891 - SOLCORP ASSIGN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Page			
Signature:	/Steven L. Page/			
Date:	09/21/2007			
Total Attachments: 5 source=EDS Canada-EDSAssignment#page1.tif source=EDS Canada-EDSAssignment#page2.tif source=EDS Canada-EDSAssignment#page3.tif source=EDS Canada-EDSAssignment#page4.tif source=EDS Canada-EDSAssignment#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") shall be effective as of the 29th day of September 2006 (the "Assignment Date") by and between EDS Canada Inc., a Canadian company incorporated in Ontario, with its principal place of business at 33 Yonge Street, Suite 500, Toronto, Ontario M5E 1G4 CANADA (hereinafter "Assignor") and Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of E.D.S. World Corporation (Netherlands), a Texas company (hereinafter "EDS WCN"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all of the shares of Insurance Software Solutions Corp., a Canadian company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario ("Solcorp"), and effective December 31, 2005, Solcorp distributed all of its assets and liabilities to Assignor in a complete liquidation (the "Liquidation"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Liquidation, Assignor became the owner of certain software, and the trademark applications and/or registrations, brand names and logos listed on the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Assignor, dated September 28, 2006, the Assignor distributed certain of Solcorp's tangible and intangible assets to EDS WCN including software consisting of Ingenium, ProductXpress and Radience program source codes (the "Solcorp Software"); and

WHEREAS, EDS WCN further assigned the Solcorp Software to the Assignee hereunder pursuant to an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated September 29,

2006; and

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Solcorp Software to both EDS WCN and the

Assignee was intended to include the Trademarks and the parties hereto wish to clearly

document such intent; and

WHEREAS, to complete the purpose and intent of the assignment of the Solcorp

Software, Assignor desires to assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the

Trademarks, including any goodwill associated therewith, all registrations therefore, all

common law rights therein and any and all rights related thereto to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks,

including any goodwill associated therewith, all registrations therefore, all common law

rights therein, and any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below, but to be effective as of the Assignment Date.

ASSIGNOR

EDS Canada Inc.

Printed Name: RICHARD AGSTIN

Its: SECRETARY

ASSIGNEE

Electronic Data Systems Corporation

Printed Name: Carol A. Jablonski

Its: Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SOLCORP	Australia	727,391	02/10/1997	727,391	11/25/1998
SOLCORP & Design	Australia	727,392	02/10/1997	727,392	11/25/1998
SOLCORP & SWIRL Design	Australia	783520	01/20/1999	783520	07/16/1999
CAPSCO	Canada	555,280	01/08/1986	TMA326,216	04/10/1987
CAPSCO/AGS	Canada	646,401	12/07/1989	TMA393,078	01/24/1992
CAPSCO/APPS	Canada	646,402	12/07/1989	TMA387,008	07/26/1991
CAPSCO/EVS	Canada	648,146	01/04/1990	TMA393,096	01/24/1992
CAPSCO/INVEST	Canada	648,139	01/04/1990	TMA393,451	01/31/1992
CAPSCO/NBS	Canada	646,399	12/07/1989	TMA393,076	01/24/1992
CAPSCO/TPI	Canada	646,400	12/07/1989	TMA393,077	01/24/1992
CAPS-I-L	Canada	648,690	01/04/1990	TMA380,545	02/22/1991
PRODUCER PORTFOLIO	Canada	801,054	01/03/1996	TMA472,596	03/13/1997
RADIENCE	Canada	1,250,897	03/16/2005		
SOLCORP	Canada	743,035	12/08/1993	TMA439,922	02/24/1995
SOLCORP & Design	Canada	751,709	04/07/1994	TMA441,941	04/14/1995
SOLCORP & SWIRL Design	Canada	885,007	07/21/1998	TMA527,095	04/27/2000
SOLCORP/APEX	Canada	777,259	03/07/1995	TMA451,660	12/08/1995
SOLCORP/E-LINKS	Canada	1,163,724	01/02/2003	TMA620,256	09/22/2004
SOLCORP/FUSION	Canada	1,146,587	07/11/2002	TMA591,122	09/30/2003
SOLCORP/INGENIUM	Canada	777,261	03/07/1995	TMA484,420	10/22/1997
SOLCORP/PRODUCTXPRESS	Canada	1,106,801	06/18/2001	TMA597,516	12/15/2003
SWIRL DESIGN	Canada	885,006	07/21/1998	TMA534,475	10/12/2000
SOLCORP	European Union	000257014	05/10/1996	000257014	02/01/1999
SOLCORP/FUSION	European Union	002780393	07/18/2002	002780393	07/04/2004
SOLCORP/INGENIUM	European Union	001506179	02/14/2000	001506179	02/14/2000
SOLCORP/PRODUCTXPRESS	European Union	002280345	06/29/2001	002280345	01/24/2003
001000000					
SOLCORP & Design	Japan	9-17666	02/24/1997	4186717	09/11/1998
SOLCORP & Design	<u>Japan</u>	9-17665	02/24/1997	4182110	08/28/1998
SOLCORP & SWIRL Design	Japan	10-102625	12/02/1998	4376794	04/14/2000
SOLCORP	Japan	9-17664	02/24/1997	4186716	09/11/1998
SOLCORP	Japan	9-17663	02/24/1997	4162474	07/03/1998
SOLCORP/FUSION	Japan	2002-109270	12/25/2002	4770715	05/14/2004
SOLCORP/INGENIUM	Japan	10-102626	12/02/1998	4376795	04/14/2000
SOLCORP/PRODUCTXPRESS	Japan	2001-72526	08/08/2001	4649403	02/28/2003
SOLCORP & Design	Mexico	250,748	10/15/1005	E17 700	30/45/3005
SOLCORP & Design	Mexico	250,748	12/15/1995 12/15/1995	517,782	12/15/1995
SOLCORP	Mexico	250,747		517,781	12/15/1995
SOLCORP	Mexico	250,746	12/15/1995	521,147	12/15/1995
00200111	IAIQVICA	[۲۵۷,/۹۵	12/15/1995	521,146	12/15/1995

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
INGENIUM	Philippines	126205	11/03/1997	4-1997-126205	05/13/2002
SOLCORP	Philippines	126206	11/03/1997	4-1997-126206	05/13/2002
SOLCORP	Singapore	2198/97	02/22/1997	T97/02198C	02/22/1997
SOLCORP	Singapore	T97/02464H	03/03/1997	T97/02464H	03/03/1997
SOLCORP & Design	Singapore	2465/97	03/03/1997	T97/02465F	03/03/1997
SOLCORP & Design	Singapore	2272/97	02/24/1997	T97/02272F	02/24/1997
PRODUCER PORTFOLIO	United Kingdom	2068505	04/11/1996	2068505	01/06/1997
SOLCORP	United Kingdom	2001115	10/31/1994	2001115	10/31/1994
SOLCORP & SWIRL Design	United Kingdom	2182486	11/19/1998	2182486	11/19/1998
SOLCORP/APEX	United Kingdom	2050443	01/08/1996	2050443	01/08/1996
SOLCORP/INGENIUM	United Kingdom	2049209	12/19/1995	2049209	12/19/1995
RADIENCE	United States	78/714.090	09/15/2005		
SOLCORP	United States	74/475,268	01/03/1994	2,050,113	04/08/1997
SOLCORP & SWIRL Design	United States	75/621,589	01/15/1999	2,495,317	10/09/2001
SOLCORP/E-LINKS	United States	78/221,091	03/03/2003		
SOLCORP/FUSION	United States	78/188,729	11/25/2002		
SOLCORP/INGENIUM	United States	75/248,290	02/26/1997	2,282,430	10/05/1999
SOLCORP/PRODUCTXPRESS	United States	76/314,794	09/18/2001	2,876,012	08/24/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 09/21/2007